Effective January 1, 2010, the Company adopted the accounting guidance in Accounting Standards Update (�ASU�) No. 2009-15, �Accounting for
Own-Share Lending Arrangements in Contemplation of Convertible Debt Issuance or Other Financing� which amends or adds certain
paragraphs to the related Accounting Standards Codification (�ASC� or �Codification�) Topic 470, �Debt.� This standard addresses the accounting
for an entity�s own-share lending arrangement initiated in conjunction with convertible debt or another financing offering and the effect a
share-lending arrangement has on earnings per share. The guidance also addresses the accounting and earnings per share implications for
probable or actual defaults by the share borrower. The new guidance is required to be applied retrospectively to all periods presented.

The Company has applied this guidance to its share lending arrangement which is described in Note 9. The retrospective effect of the adoption
of ASU No. 2009-15 on the Company�s consolidated financial statements as of December 31, 2009 and for the three and six months ended
June 30, 2009 is as follows (in thousands, except per share data):

Balance Sheet Information

As of December 31, 2009
As Reported Adjustment As Adjusted

Other intangible assets (deferred financing costs) $ 34,837 $ 291 $ 35,128
Total assets 178,610 291 178,901

Edgar Filing: FLOTEK INDUSTRIES INC/CN/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 11

Additional paid-in capital $ 83,555 $ 465 $ 84,020
Accumulated deficit (63,168) (174) (63,342)
Total stockholders� equity 26,905 291 27,196
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity 178,610 291 178,901

7

Edgar Filing: FLOTEK INDUSTRIES INC/CN/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

Statement of Operations Information

Three Months Ended June 30, 2009
As Reported Adjustment As Adjusted

Interest expense $ (3,890) $ (24) $ (3,914)
Net loss (19,793) (24) (19,817)
Net loss attributable to common stockholders (19,793) (24) (19,817)

Basic and diluted loss per common share $ (1.01) $ (1.01)

Weighted average common shares used in computing basic and
diluted loss per common share 19,676 19,676

Six Months Ended June 30, 2009
As

Reported Adjustment
As

Adjusted

Interest expense $ (7,553) $ (47) $ (7,600)
Net loss (21,773) (47) (21,820)
Net loss attributable to common stockholders (21,773) (47) (21,820)

Basic and diluted loss per common share $ (1.11) $ (1.12)

Weighted average common shares used in computing basic and
diluted loss per common share 19,544 19,544

New Accounting Requirements and Disclosures

In July 2010, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (�FASB�) issued ASU No. 2010-20, �Disclosures about the Credit Quality of Financing
Receivables and the Allowance for Credit Losses,� which amends ASC Topic 310-10 to require increased disclosures about the credit quality of
financing receivables and the allowance for credit losses. The disclosures as of the end of the reporting period are effective for reporting periods